Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis L.C. Hsu	01/04/2008
Rajiv V. Joshi	01/21/2008
Zhijian J. Yang	01/04/2008
Ping-Chuan Wang	01/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	PO BOX 218
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5164963868

Email: jim@ktb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Bitetto

Address Line 1: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.
Address Line 2: 20 Crossways Park North, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YYOR920070615US1 (163-200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Bitetto	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0814

500448030

source=YOR920070615US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=YOR920070615US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=YOR920070615US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0815

Ping-Chuan Wang (INVENTOR NAME)

Attorney Docket: YOR920070615US1 (163-200)

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, we		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Louis L. C. Hsu County of Dutchess		of Fishkill, and State of New York,
	and (2) Rajiv V. Joshi County of Westchester and		of Yorktown Heights, and State of New York,
·	(3) Zhijian J. Yang County of Dutchess and		of Stormville, and State of New York,
	(4) Ping-Chuan Wang County of Dutchess		of Hopewell Junction, and State of New York,
	have invented certain improvements in		
TITLE	SELF-REPAIR INTEGRATED CIR	CUIT AND REPAIR METH	Ю
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a United S	tates patent application the	refor on
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) <u>Jan 4</u> , 2007, (2 (3), 2007, (4	2) 1)	, 2007, , 2007.
business at Arn the said applica	RNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES Concords, New York 10504, (hereinafter callettion and invention, and to any United States and the second states and the second s	ed IBM), desires to acquire ates and foreign patents to	the entire right, title and interest in be obtained therefor;
sell, assign, and and invention th priority resulting any Letters Pato hereby agree th	for a valuable consideration, receipt who id transfer to IBM, its successors and associated States and perein disclosed for the United States and prom the filing of said United States appeted and granted upon the inventions set forth pat IBM may apply for foreign Letters Pat ith the United States and foreign applica	signs, the entire right, title a d foreign countries, and in plication, and we request th in said application to IBM, ent on said invention and v	nd interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights of e Commissioner of Patents to issue its successors and assigns; and we we will execute all papers necessary
Signed and sealed	001		2.0.0
Louis L.C. Hsu (IN)	/ENTOR NAME)	on <i>Fan 4</i> ,	2008 L. C.
Rajiv V. Joshi (INV	ENTOR NAME)	on, 2	2007
Zhijian J. Yang (IN	VENTOR NAME)	on, 2	2007

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0816

on _____, 2007

YOR920070615US1 (163-200) Attorney Docket:

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, we			
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Louis L. C. Hsu County of Dutchess		of Fishkill, and State of New York,	
	and (2) Rajiv V. Joshi County of Westchester		of Yorktown Heights, and State of New York,	
	and (3) Zhijian J. Yang County of Dutchess		of Stormville, and State of New York,	
	and (4) Ping-Chuan Wang County of Dutchess		of Hopewell Junction, and State of New York,	
	have invented certain improvemen	nts in		
TITLE	SELF-REPAIR INTEGRATED	CIRCUIT AND REPAIR ME	ETHOD	
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a Unite			
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 200 (3), 200	07, (2) Jan. 21, 2008 07, (4)	, 200 % , 2007.	
business at Ar the said applic Now therefore sell, assign, ar and invention priority resulting any Letters Pa	ERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE monk, New York 10504, (hereinafter cation and invention, and to any United transfer to IBM, its successors and therein disclosed for the United States from the filing of said United States arent granted upon the inventions set that IBM may apply for foreign Letter with the United States and foreign are	r called IBM), desires to acqueed States and foreign patents of whereof is hereby acknowled assigns, the entire right, the sand foreign countries, and application, and we request forth in said application to like Patent on said invention as	uire the entire right, title and interest to be obtained therefor; ledged, we, the above named, her tile and interest in the said applicated in all foreign countries, and all right the Commissioner of Patents to BM, its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessors.	reby tion ghts of o issue and we
Signed and sealed	1			
Louis L.C. Hsu (II	NVENTOR NAME)	on	, 2007	
Rajiv V. Joshi (IN	Goshi VENTOR NAME)	on Jan 21	, 200% 1245	La Lei
Zhijian J. Yang (I	INVENTOR NAME)	on	, 2007	
Ping-Chuan Wan	g (INVENTOR NAME)	on	, 2007	

PATENT REEL: 020413 PRAME POS195 *** Attorney Docket:

YOR920070615US1 (163-200)

ASSIGNMENT

INNENTOR	Whereas, we		
i	(1) Louis L. C. Hsu County of Dutchess	·	of Fishkill, and State of New York,
- 	and (2) Rajiv V. Joshi County of Westchester		of Yorktown Heights, and State of New York,
	and (3) Zhijian J. Yang County of Dutchess		of Stormville, and State of New York.
. ,	and (4) Ping-Chuan Wang County of Dutchess		of Hopewell Junction, and State of New York,
i	have invented certain improvements	in	
TITLE	SELF-REPAIR INTEGRATED C	IRCUIT AND REPAIR METH	OD
INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a United		
SIGNED THE (DECLARATION ((1), 2007, (3)/4, 2008,	(2)	_, 2007. _, 2007. 2008 (Fine)
business at Armo	NATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES onk, New York 10504, (hereinafter ca on and invention, and to any United	CORPORATION, a corporati	on of New York, having a place of the entire right, title and interest in
sell, assign, and and invention the priority resulting f any Letters Pater hereby agree tha	or a valuable consideration, receipt waternsfer to IBM, its successors and a prein disclosed for the United States of the the filing of said United States and granted upon the inventions set for the IBM may apply for foreign Letters Fight the United States and foreign applications.	ssigns, the entire right, title ar and foreign countries, and in a pplication, and we request the th in said application to IBM, i atent on said invention and w	nd interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights of a Commissioner of Patents to issue its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessary
Signed and sealed	·		
Louis L.C. Hsu (INV	ENTOR NAME)	on, 2	007
Rajiv V. Joshi (INVE	NTOR NAME)	on, 2	007
Zhijian J. Yang (INV	m	on <u>1/4</u> ,2	008 (3)

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

Ping-Chuan Wang (INVENTOR NAME)